

## **PURCHASE ORDER**

## SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION



: July 9, 2024

The SEC Headquarters, Makati Ave., Salcedo Village, Bel-Air, Makati City Telefax No. 8818-5330

Supplier: CLEARSHOT BUILDERS, OPC. P.O. number : 2024-1-62 2C Palm Road, Quirino Highway, Baesa, Quezon City Address

Tel No. : 8282-3105 Mode of Procurement : **Public Bidding** 

Date

Gentlemen:

Please furnish this office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained herein:

Place of Delivery: The SEC Headquarters, Makati City Delivery Term: 15 CD Date of Delivery: Payment term: 30 CD

Unit Item Qty **Unit Cost Amount** Supply and Delivery of Various Tools and Materials for 16th Floor Renovation (Phase 1) Lot No. 2 Electrical Works 3.5mm2 THHN Wire (White) 150meters/box, Lead Free 1 hoves THHN/THWN-2 70 ₱5.977.92 ₱418,454.40 3.5mm2 THHN Wire (Green) 150meters/box, Lead Free 2 boxes THHN/THWN-2 30 ₱5,977.92 ₱179,337.60 3.5mm2 THHN Wire (Blue) 150meters/box, Lead Free 3 boxes THHN/THWN-2 50 ₱5,977.92 ₱298,896.00 5.5mm2 THHN Wire (White) 150meters/box, Lead Free 4 hoxes THHN/THWN-2 2 ₱8,783.42 ₱17,566.8**4** 5.5mm2 THHN Wire (Green) 150meters/box, Lead Free 5 hoves THHN/THWN-2 2 ₱8,783.42 ₱17,566.84 5.5mm2 THHN Wire (Blue) 150meters/box, Lead Free 6 boxes THHN/THWN-2 2 ₱8,783,42 ₱17,566.84 7 rolls PVC Corrugated Electrical Flexible Hose 1/2" x 50meters ₱1,697.30 ₱339.46 5 8 Conduit Pipe 3/4" x 3000mm (Gauge 2.5mm) Rigid Metal pcs. ₱189.70 200 ₱37,940.00 9 pcs. Long Elbow 3/4" Rigid Metal 300 ₱49.10 ₱14,730.00 10 Conduit Pipe 1/2" 3000mm (Gauge 2.5mm) Rigid Metal pcs. 200 ₱149.39 ₱29,878.00 11 Long Elbow 1/2" Rigid Metal pcs. 300 ₱36.52 ₱10,956.00 12 pcs. Flexible Metal Hose 1/2" (50meters/roll) 30 ₱661.44 · ₱19,843.20 13 pcs. Coupling 3/4" Rigid Metal 850 ₱21.75 ₱18,487.50 14 pcs. Coupling 1/2" Rigid Metal 850 ₱1.345 ₱1,143.25 15 Connector 3/4" Rigid Metal pcs. 800 ₱37.44 ₱29,952.00 16 pcs. Connector 1/2" Rigid Metal 800 ₱31.20 ₱24,960.00 17 Junction Box Metal 4" x 4" w/ cover DCS. ₱12,354.00 300 ₱41.18 18 pcs. Square Box Metal 4" x 4" w/ cover 200 ₱83.62 ₱16,724.00 19 pcs. Utility Box Metal 4" x 4" with Cover ₱31.20 ₱4,680.00 150 20 rolls Mica Tube 1/2" (60meters/roll) ₱1.622.40 ₱16,224.00 10 21 packs Cable Tie #14 250mm (100 pcs/pack) ₱374.40 ₱3,744.00 10 Electrical Tape (Black) 0.16mm x 19mm x 16m, Flame 500 22 DCS. Retardant PVC Based Tape ₱43.68 ₱21,840.00 Electrical Tape (Red) 0.16mm x 19mm x 16m, Flame 50 23 DCS. Retardant PVC Based Tape ₱56.16 ₱2,808.00 Rubber Tape 0.8mm x 19mm x 8m, Waterproof & Moisture 50 24 Proof DCS. ₱106.08 ₱5,304.00 25 C-Clamp 3/4" Galvanized Metal pcs. ₱6.24 ₱936.00 150 26 C-Clamp 1/2" Galvanized Metal DCS. 100 ₱6.24 ₱624.00 3 gang Switch B Single Pole, Quick Connect, Wide Color: ₱436.80 ₱13,104.00 30 27 Metallic Dark Brown DCS. AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION SECURITIES 2 gang Switch B Single Pole, Quick Connect, Wide Color: TAL MANAGEMEN FIN 20 Metallic Dark Brown 28 pcs. ₱560.976 ₱11,219.52

0 JUL 2024

Elte



4

29 30 31 32 33 34 35	pcs. pcs. pcs. sets sets pcs. pcs.	1 gang Switch B Single Pole, Quick C Metallic Dark Brown 2 gang Outlet, Receptacle, Quick Col 2 gang Floor Outlet, (Grounding Dupwith Outlet Box and Box Protector GA #16 Panel Board (14 Branches) 2 Circuit Breaker Main 100A, Bolt On Circuit Breaker 40A, 2 Pole, Bolt On Circuit Breaker 20A, 2 Pole, Bolt On	10 48 12 2 2 8 20	P299.52 P369.41 P1,809.60 P5,090.59 P1,809.60 P748.80 P748.80	₱2,995.20 ₱17,731.68 ₱21,715.20 ₱10,181.18 ₱3,619.20 ₱5,990.40 ₱14,976.00	
36	rolls	Thermoplastic Fixture Wire #18 Strain Black & Red), 150meters/roll	5	₱3,576.77	₱17,883.85	
(Amount in Words) One Million Three Hundred Forty-Three Thousand Six Hundred Thirty Pes					hirty Pesos	₱1,343,630.00
In case of failure to make full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10 of (1%) one percent of the total value of these ORDER for each day of delay shall be imposed.  Very truly yours,  Conforme: (This also serves as your Notice to Proceed)  Vhincent G. Cañares						ru
(Signature over printed name)  U 11, 2024  Date				Director, MSD		
Funds Cluster: 05A Funds Available: 1,343,630.00  Dondie Q Esguerra  Director, FMD			RS/BURS No.: ate of the ORS/BURS: mount:	- -	1675 - CHHYDOC-D 14805, N WW. 1	P 1,343,630.00